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PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLIES PROFESSIONALS AND TECHNICIANS BOARD (PSPTB) 

FEES STRUCTURE - JULY 2023 

New Candidate registration fees - TZS 70,000 

Research Paper fees – TZS 760,000 

FEES STRUCTURE FOR PROFESSIONAL DIPLOMA BLOC 

LEVEL CODE CORE SUBJECTS 
NEW 

LEVEL 
FEES 

NEW 
FEES 
PER 

SUBJECT 

EXEMPTION 
FEES PER 

SUPPORTING 
SUBJECT 

REFERRAL 
PER 

SUBJECT 

Professional 
Diploma I 

D01 Warehouse Operations   

175,000 

35,000 

40,000 

40,000 

D02 Business Communication and Report writing   35,000 40,000 

D03 Business Mathematics and Statistics  35,000 40,000 

D04 Information and Communication Technology 35,000 40,000 

D05 Procurement Principles 35,000 40,000 

        175,000   200,000 

Professional 
Diploma II 

D06 Inventory Control 

210,000 

35,000 

40,000 

40,000 

D07 
Fundamentals of Procurement Contract 
Management 

35,000 40,000 

D08 Principles of Office and Records Management 35,000 40,000 

D09 Principles of Assets Management 35,000 40,000 

D10 Tendering Process and Techniques 35,000 40,000 

D11 Entrepreneurship and Commercial Knowledge 35,000 40,000 

        210,000   240,000 
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FEES STRUCTURE FOR GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL BLOC 

LEVEL 
SUBJECT 

CODE 
SUBJECT NAME 

NEW 
LEVEL 
FEES 

FEES 
PER 

SUBJECT 

EXEMPTION 
FEES PER 

SUPPORTING 
SUBJECT 

REFERRAL 
PER 

SUBJECT 

Graduate 
Professional 
I 

G01 Procurement Management 

250,000 

50,000 

80,000 

50,000 

G02 Principles of Economics  50,000 50,000 

G03 Principles and Practices of Management 50,000 50,000 

G04 Legal Aspects of Procurement   50,000 50,000 

G05 Warehouse Management    50,000 50,000 

        250,000   250,000 

Graduate 
Professional 
II 

G06 Public Procurement Management 

275,000 

55,000 

90,000 

60,000 

G07 Decision Making Techniques 55,000 60,000 

G08 Business Ethics and professionalism 55,000 60,000 

G09 Business Consulting Skills 55,000 60,000 

G10 Asset Management 55,000 60,000 

        275,000   300,000 

Graduate 
Professional 
III 

G11 Financial Management 

300,000 

60,000 

100,000 

70,000 

G12 Business Research Methods 60,000 70,000 

G13 Inventory Management 60,000 70,000 

G14 Supply Chain Planning 60,000 70,000 

G15 Essentials of Procurement & Supply Chain Audit 60,000 70,000 

        300,000   350,000 

  

 

 

 

 

 

      



3 

 

FEES STRUCTURE FOR CERTIFIED PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY PROFESSIONAL BLOC 

LEVEL 
SUBJECT 

CODE 
SUBJECT NAME 

NEW 
LEVEL 
FEES 

FEES 
PER 

SUBJECT 

EXEMPTION 
FEES PER 

SUPPORTING 
SUBJECT 

REFERRAL 
PER 

SUBJECT 

Certified 
Procurement 
and Supply 
Professional 
I 

C01 Fleet and Logistics Management  

390,000 

65,000 

Not exempted 

80,000 

C02 Consultancy and Entrepreneurship 65,000 80,000 

C03 Strategic Supply Chain Management 65,000 80,000 

C04 Project Management 65,000 80,000 

C05 Business Negotiation 65,000 80,000 

C06 Procurement Contract Management 65,000 80,000 

        390,000   480,000 

Certified 
Procurement 
and Supply 
Professional 
II 

C07 Managing Supply Chain Risks 

350,000 

70,000 

Not exempted 

90,000 

C08 Global Strategic Procurement 70,000 90,000 

C09 Leadership and Governance 70,000 90,000 

C10 Strategic Asset Management 70,000 90,000 

C11 Procurement and Supply Chain Audit 70,000 90,000 

        350,000   450,000 

 


