PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLIES PROFESSIONALS AND TECHNICIANS BOARD (PSPTB) FEES STRUCTURE - JULY 2023

New Candidate registration fees - TZS 70,000

Research Paper fees – TZS 760,000

FEES STRUCTURE FOR PROFESSIONAL DIPLOMA BLOC

LEVEL	CODE	CORE SUBJECTS	NEW LEVEL FEES	NEW FEES PER SUBJECT	EXEMPTION FEES PER SUPPORTING SUBJECT	REFERRAL PER SUBJECT
Professional Diploma I	D01	Warehouse Operations		35,000		40,000
	D02	Business Communication and Report writing		35,000		40,000
	D03	Business Mathematics and Statistics	175,000	35,000		40,000
	D04	Information and Communication Technology		35,000		40,000
	D05	Procurement Principles		35,000		40,000
				175,000		200,000
Professional Diploma II	D06	Inventory Control		35,000		40,000
	D07	Fundamentals of Procurement Contract Management		35,000		40,000
	D08	Principles of Office and Records Management	210,000	35,000	40,000	40,000
	D09	Principles of Assets Management		35,000		40,000
	D10	Tendering Process and Techniques		35,000		40,000
	D11	Entrepreneurship and Commercial Knowledge		35,000		40,000
				210,000		240,000

FEES STRUCTURE FOR GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL BLOC							
LEVEL	SUBJECT	SUBJECT NAME	NEW LEVEL FEES	FEES PER SUBJECT	EXEMPTION FEES PER SUPPORTING SUBJECT	REFERRAL PER SUBJECT	
Graduate Professional I	G01	Procurement Management		50,000	80,000	50,000	
	G02	Principles of Economics		50,000		50,000	
	G03	Principles and Practices of Management	250,000	50,000		50,000	
	G04	Legal Aspects of Procurement		50,000		50,000	
	G05	Warehouse Management		50,000		50,000	
				250,000		250,000	
	G06	Public Procurement Management		55,000	90,000	60,000	
Graduate	G07	Decision Making Techniques	275,000	55,000		60,000	
Professional II	G08	Business Ethics and professionalism		55,000		60,000	
	G09	Business Consulting Skills		55,000		60,000	
	G10	Asset Management		55,000		60,000	
				275,000		300,000	
Graduate Professional III	G11	Financial Management	300,000	60,000	100,000	70,000	
	G12	Business Research Methods		60,000		70,000	
	G13	Inventory Management		60,000		70,000	
	G14	Supply Chain Planning		60,000		70,000	
	G15	Essentials of Procurement & Supply Chain Audit		60,000		70,000	
				300,000		350,000	

FEES STRUCTURE FOR CERTIFIED PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY PROFESSIONAL BLOC							
LEVEL	SUBJECT CODE	SUBJECT NAME	NEW LEVEL FEES	FEES PER SUBJECT	EXEMPTION FEES PER SUPPORTING SUBJECT	REFERRAL PER SUBJECT	
Certified Procurement and Supply Professional	C01	Fleet and Logistics Management	390,000	65,000	Not exempted	80,000	
	C02	Consultancy and Entrepreneurship		65,000		80,000	
	C03	Strategic Supply Chain Management		65,000		80,000	
	C04	Project Management		65,000		80,000	
	C05	Business Negotiation		65,000		80,000	
	C06	Procurement Contract Management		65,000		80,000	
				390,000		480,000	
Certified	C07	Managing Supply Chain Risks	350,000	70,000	Not exempted	90,000	
Procurement and Supply Professional	C08	Global Strategic Procurement		70,000		90,000	
	C09	Leadership and Governance		70,000		90,000	
	C10	Strategic Asset Management		70,000		90,000	
	C11	Procurement and Supply Chain Audit		70,000		90,000	
				350,000		450,000	